

## **Affidavit of Club Compliance**

Club Youth Protection Officer

| The Rotary Club of |  | hereby affirms that:  |  |
|--------------------|--|---|--|
| *                  | This District 5340 Affidavit of Club Co  | mpliance is effective for Rotary year 20 20   |  |
| *                  | ·  | ares of Rotary International and Rotary International District 5340 age activity, youth program, or youth event.  |  |
| *                  | affiliated youth event, activity, or pro<br>District 5340, a Rotary Club, or a non-<br>policies and procedures, then the per | its participation in the Youth Exchange program or any other Rotary gram, whether organized and/or sponsored by Rotary International, Rotarian. Should the Rotary Club cease to be in compliance with said mission of District 5340 to participate in all such events, activities, we and the Rotary Club will immediately cease all participation.       |  |
| *                  | being hosted by said Rotary Club will,<br>transferred to another Rotary Club th<br>explanations to the sponsoring partie     | ause of non-compliance, any participant or student involved with or in the sole discretion of District 5340, either be referred or not is in compliance or be sent home with the appropriate notice and is, including any sponsoring Rotary District. If there are costs involved ally associated with the relationship, these costs will be borne by the |  |
| effectiv           | ve for the entire Rotary year designate  | , California, on, 20 and is d above, unless revoked in writing prior to the end of the designated   |  |
| Rotary             | year by either District 5340 or the Rot  | ary Club.   |  |
|                    | President or President-Elect   | Secretary   |  |

## **District 5340 Incident Report - Page 2**ATTACHED ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY

## **DISTRICT 5340 AFFIDAVIT OF CLUB COMPLIANCE**

| The Rotary Club of |  | hereby affirms that:                       |                              |  |  |
|--------------------|--|--|------------------------------|--|--|
| *                  | This District 5340 Affidavit of Club Co  | mpliance is effective for Rotary year 20   | 20                           |  |  |
| *                  | ·  | ıres of Rotary International and Rotary I  |                              |  |  |
|                    | when working with any Youth Exchan   | nge activity, youth program, or youth ev   | ent.                         |  |  |
| *                  | This undertaking is a requirement for its participation in the Youth Exchange program or any other Rotary affiliated youth event, activity, or program, whether organized and/or sponsored by Rotary International, District 5340, a Rotary Club, or a non-Rotarian. Should the Rotary Club cease to be in compliance with sail policies and procedures, then the permission of District 5340 to participate in all such events, activities, and programs is immediately withdrawn and the Rotary Club will immediately cease all participation. |  |                              |  |  |
|                    | and programs is immediately withdra  | will and the Rotary class will illimediate | y cease an participation.    |  |  |
| *                  | Should permission be withdrawn because of non-compliance, any participant or student involved with or  |  |                              |  |  |
|                    | being hosted by said Rotary Club will, in the sole discretion of District 5340, either be referred or  |  |                              |  |  |
|                    | transferred to another Rotary Club that is in compliance or be sent home with the appropriate notice and   |  |                              |  |  |
|                    | explanations to the sponsoring parties, including any sponsoring Rotary District. If there are costs involved  |  |                              |  |  |
|                    | with these events that are not normally associated with the relationship, these costs will be borne by the   |  |                              |  |  |
|                    | defaulting Rotary Club.  |  |                              |  |  |
| This aff           | fidavit is signed at   | , California, on                           | , 20 and is                  |  |  |
| effectiv           | ve for the entire Rotary year designate  | d above, unless revoked in writing prior   | to the end of the designated |  |  |
| Rotary             | year by either District 5340 or the Rota   | ary Club.                                  |                              |  |  |
|                    |  |  |                              |  |  |
|                    | President or President-Elect   | Secretary                                  |                              |  |  |
|                    | Club Youth Protection Officer  |  |                              |  |  |